| HEC(| 04-11-2000 | HEE! O.S. DEFA | atent and Trademark Office | |
|--|------------------------------------|--|---------------------------------|--|
| 5 Na. 0651-00:1 (exa. 484) | | • | _ | |
| Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ | 101316304 | .ched original documents | or copy thereof: | |
| | | nd address of receiving part | | |
| . Name of conveying party(ies): | l l | • | | |
| Silicon Valley Bank | ſ | Vrosurge, In | | |
| | internal / | Address: ATTW: Ste | phonie shella | |
| Individual(s)General PartnershipLimited Partne | rehin i i - | Street Address: 2660 CrossPark Rd | | |
| Corporation-State | City: C | city: Coralville state: IA ZIP: 5224 | | |
| Other | | dual(s) citizenship 2 | | |
| dditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Q Yes | ☐ Assoc | ciation | | |
| . Nature of conveyance: | 🔾 Limite | ed Partnership | | |
| ☐ Assignment ☐ Merge | | oration-State | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chang ☐ Other ☐ Release | If assignee is no | t domiciled in the United States, a dom | nestic represetative designatic | |
| 1/2/100 | is attached: (Designations m | ☐ Yes ☐ ust be a separate document from assign | | |
| Execution Date: 1101199 | Additional name | (s) & address(es) attached? Yes |) No | |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trad | emark Registration No.(s) | | |
| ^{'543} 0313, 75379658, 75430 <i>3</i> 06 | 7 | | | |
| 5399624, 75375576, 74708492 | | | | |
| 15105849, 75048347 Addition | onal numbers attached? Q Yes Q |) No | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: | | mber of applications and tions involved: | 8 | |
| Name: SILICON VALLEY BANK | | | | |
| Name: STITICON VARIETY FATAN Internal Address: LOAN DOCUMENTATION GR | OUP 7. Total fee | e (37 CFR 3.41) \$ | 215.00 | |
| HG150 | □ Encl | osed CHECK NO. | <u> </u> | |
| | □ Auth | norized to be charged to dep | posit account | |
| | | | | |
| Street Address: 3001 TASMAN DRIVE | 8. Deposit | account number: | | |
| | | | | |
| City: SANTA CLARA State: CA ZIP | | | | |
| 11/23/1999 INGHYEN 00000259 75432313 | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | uplicate copy of this page if paying | py deposit account) | |
| 01 FC:481 | | <u> </u> | | |
| 3. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for the original document. | egoing information is true a | nd correct and any attached | f copy is a true copy (| |
| Tanice K. Rowlinson | Tance & Rowll | won | 11/2/99 | |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature | [3 | Date | |
| | pages including cover sheet, attac | | | |
| Mail documents to be | recorded with required cover s | neet information to: | | |

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of <u>Urosurge, Inc.</u> ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated January 21, 1999, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on <u>February 02, 1999</u>, Reel <u>1848</u>, Frame(s) <u>0591</u>.

Dated: July 29, 1999

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Name: Title:

Manice K. Ruwinson Asst. Vice President

h:\docs\ipagrmts\3release

RECORDED: 11/17/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002047 FRAME: 0420